

Zagreb, 29 October 2018

Hrvatski Telekom

Change in the Management Board as of 18 January 2019

Hrvatski Telekom (Reuters: HT.ZA; Bloomberg: HTRA CZ), Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, announces a change in its Management Board.

At today's session of the Supervisory Board of Hrvatski Telekom it was announced that the term of office of Mrs. Marija Felkel as Member of the Management Board and Chief Human Resources Officer (CHRO) shall expire on 17 January 2019, and having successfully completed her mandate in the Management Board, as of 18 January 2019, Mrs. Felkel shall continue her career outside of HT Group.

'During her term of office in the Management Board, Marija has made an extraordinary contribution to organizational culture changes and to achieving strategic and business goals of HT. I am convinced that with her experience and her professional knowledge, she will continue to successfully develop her career', stated the President of the Management Board of Hrvatski Telekom, Mr. Davor Tomašković.

'Although I decided to accept new challenges in my career, I am exceptionally proud of the fact that during the last 3 years we have raised the Human Resources management in HT to a higher level, becoming a more desirable employer to experts and young talents, and that we introduced digital innovations and STEM proficiencies into everyday work. I hereby wish the whole HT team a successful continuation of their work and best of luck both in their professional and private life', stated Mrs. Felkel.

Marija Felkel has been performing the duty of CHRO since the year 2016, following her transfer from the position of Human Resources Director for Adriatic Region in the company Siemens.

The Company will announce the decision of the Supervisory Board on the performance of CHRO duties, following the departure of Mrs. Felkel, as soon as it is passed.

Contact details

Hrvatski Telekom , Investor Relations Marina Bengez Sedmak Elvis Knežević E-mail Web site

00 385 1 491 1114 <u>ir@t.ht.hr</u> <u>www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors</u>

Instinctif Partners Kay Larsen / Adrian Duffield

+44 (0)20 7457 2020

About Hrvatski Telekom

Hrvatski Telekom (HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving 0.9 million fixed lines, 2.3 million mobile subscribers and 750,000 broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.